Authorized to do business in the State of Florida, with place of business located at 

1950 NW 22ND STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311 

herein after designated the Contractor, 

WITNESSETH: 
That for and in consideration of the sum not to exceed seven million three hundred forty-two thousand five hundred 
US dollars and zero cents ($7,342,500.00) to be paid by the County to the CONTRACTOR as herein provided, and in 
further consideration of the mutual covenants and promises to be kept and performed by and between the parties hereto, 
it is agreed as follows: 

1. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES: 
A.